

City of Chicago



R2018-339

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:	
Sponsor(s):	
Туре:	
Title:	

4/18/2018

Villegas (36)

Resolution

Congratulations extended to Stacy Stewart on receipt of Golden Apple Stanley C. Golder Leadership Award

Committee(s) Assignment:

RESOLUTION HONORING STACY STEWART

WHEREAS, the 36th Ward has incredible schools, teachers, and administration who work tirelessly for our students and parents; and,

WHEREAS, Stacy Stewart, Principal of Belmont-Cragin Elementary School, was named the recipient of the 2018 Golden Apple Stanley C. Golder Leadership Award Recipient on April 6th, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, This award recognizes outstanding educators and leadership in our schools that have made significant impacts in their schools, for their students, and in their community. Ms. Stewart was named one of two exemplary grade school leaders throughout the United States; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Stewart has fearlessly led the Belmont Cragin team, improving the school's designation from Level 3 to Level 1+, which is the highest level a Chicago Public School is given; and,

WHEREAS, Through Ms. Stewart's commitment to her students through implementing personalized learning practices, the school has been recognized as a "Ashoka Change Maker" school, a Gold Circle Early Childhood Center, and has been awarded the "Exemplary Award" for social and emotional learning; and,

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and the members of the Chicago City Council, gathered here this 18th day of April, 2018, do hereby congratulate Stacy Stewart for receiving the Golden Apple Stanley C. Golder Leadership Award; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to Stacy Stewart and Belmont Cragin Elementary School.

Gilbert Villegas Alderman, 36th Ward

